
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments
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DEBTOR

Full Name and Address

Charles E. Craig
12 Annadale Street, Belfast

Jack Deeney trading as
'Deeney & Kelly'

1 3 Carraban Walk, Shantallow,
Londonderry

Rostrevor Meats Limited
11 The Square, Rostrevor,
County Down

Oliver Heagney
102 Dunamore Road,
Cookstown,
County Tyrone

Sally Hammond
27 Mill Street, Tandragee,
County Armagh

John McFall
16 Rathvarna Gardens,
Lisburn, County Antrim

George E. McKinney
81 Greenhill Park, Lurgan,
County Armagh

Violet Dunlop
9 Bath Street, Portrush,
County Antrim

Occupation

Unemployed

—

Limited Liability Company

Unemployed Apprentice joiner

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

CREDITOR

Full Name and Address

Hireplant (Ireland) Limited
39 Arthur Street, Belfast

Cadbury Limited
Bournville, Birmingham

The Meat Centre Limited
O'Hagan Street, Newry,
County Down

David James Buchanan
Mountjoy East, Omagh,
County Tyrone

Department of Finance
Rating Division

Oxford House,
Chi Chester Street, Belfast

The Burton Group Limited
trading as Burton Credit
Services

Hudson Road, Leeds,
Yorkshire

Barclays Bank Limited
Victoria Street, Douglas,
Isle of Man

Department of Finance
Rating Division

Oxford House,
Chichester Street, Belfast

Date of
judgment

2 May 1977

19 August 1976

20 March 1979

20 September 1978

12 January 1979

28 September 1978

22 January 1979

21 December 1977

Amount
recoverable
on foot of
judgment

£391.64

£1,372.09

£8,345.98

£719.80

£18.28

£104.16

£958.41

£1,243.92

Amount
for which
Certificate

issued

£391.64

£1,372.09

£8,345.98

£719.80

£18.28

£104.16

£958.41

£1,243.92

Date of
Certificate

6 June 1979

8 May 1979

4 June 1979

13 June 1979

11 June 1979

8 June 1979

11 June 1979

8 June 1979
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