ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE

NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments

DEBTOR		CREDITOR		Amount	Amount	
Full Name and Address	Occupation	Full Name and Address	Date of judgment	recoverable on foot of judgment	for which Certificate issued	Date of Certificate
Charles E. Craig 12 Annadale Street, Belfast	Unemployed	Hireplant (Ireland) Limited 39 Arthur Street, Belfast	2 May 1977	£391.64	£391.64	6 June 1979
Jack Deeney trading as 'Deeney & Kelly' 13 Carraban Walk, Shantallow, Londonderry	_	Cadbury Limited Bournville, Birmingham	19 August 1976	£1,372.09	£1,372.09	8 May 1979
Rostrevor Meats Limited 11 The Square, Rostrevor, County Down	Limited Liability Company	The Meat Centre Limited O'Hagan Street, Newry, County Down	20 March 1979	£8,345.98	£8,345.98	4 June 1979
Oliver Heagney 102 Dunamore Road, Cookstown, County Tyrone	Unemployed Apprentice Joiner	David James Buchanan Mountjoy East, Omagh, County Tyrone	20 September 1978	£719.80	£719.80	13 June 1979
Sally Hammond 27 Mill Street, Tandragee, County Armagh	Unemployed	Department of Finance Rating Division Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	12 January 1979	£18.28	£18.28	11 June 1979
John McFall 16 Rathvarna Gardens, Lisburn, County Antrim	Unemployed	The Burton Group Limited trading as Burton Credit Services Hudson Road, Leeds, Yorkshire	28 September 1978	£104.16	£104.16	8 June 1979
George E. McKinney 81 Greenhill Park, Lurgan, County Armagh	Unemployed	Barclays Bank Limited Victoria Street, Douglas, Isle of Man	22 January 1979	£958.41	£958.41	11 June 1979
Violet Dunlop 9 Bath Street, Portrush, County Antrim	Unemployed	Department of Finance Rating Division Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	21 December 1977	£1,243.92	£1,243.92	8 June 1979